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Welcome to catalogue #212, October 2018. Back at the sharp end after gingaing around 
in North America. My swollen legs have now returned to human shape and the 
compression sox discarded. Thank you Silver Chain, great work. And Jo’s broken hand 
has also healed and her splint is off. Just in time for the summer. Here is a list of nearly 
300 titles many of which I ‘ve listed and many which are old favourites destined to 
make list after list especially unit histories. The special book on the cover this month is 
the highly sought after and regarded ‘TASMANIA’S WAR RECORD 1914-1918’. (#215)
It’s a book in remarkable condition having been published in 1921. It contains a full 
muster (nominal) roll (incl ranks on discharge) AND a full list of ‘district enlistments’, 
one of the very few histories to have this. Of the 12,907 men to have embarked from 
Tasmania 2,432 were KIA or DOW. Also a list of decorations (incl 11 VCs). John 
Burridge reprinted this book decades ago and for many years that was the only edition I 
ever saw. Now I have a pristine original! How good is that? After all these years I still 
get a buzz from finding rare titles and a bigger buzz from selling them into serious 
collections. There are many such books in my collection which I try to list as often as I 
can. Those of you who have visited the book room here in Perth are amazed at the 
variety of quality books we have. So if you are ever in the vicinity of Hyde Park let me 
know and drop in for a cuppa. As usual I dedicate this list to soldiers past and present 
who have given their all for the people of Australia. We are eternally indebted to them. 
We are always on standby for those needing a leg up.  Via con Dios     Mick and Jo 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

212/1. (10218)  Alford, Bob & Morgan, Tony. A Mystery Unsolved. The Loss of Catalina A24-49  Avonmore Books, Ade-
laide, 2015. Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by Tony Morgan, plates, map, appendices, source notes, biblio, pp110, 
**Catalina (PBY5)  A24-49 of 11 Sqn, RAAF was engaged in laying mines in the SW Pacific campaign when, fully loaded and a crew of 
10, she went missing in April 1944 and has never been found. Intriguing story, new, A$24. 

212/2. (8710)  Bowman, Martin (photographer Patrick Bunce). Thunder in the Heavens: Classic American Aircraft of 

World War 2.  Salamander Books, London, 1994. 1st ed, folio-sized hb in d/w, superior paper, full colour layout, data sec-
tion, pp144, **covers everything from the B-17 to the F6T Hellcat, a lovely book, vg cond and uncommon, A$28. 

212/3. (1484)  Cole, Barbara. Sabotage and Torture: (the destruction of the Rhodesian Air Force in 1980).  Three Knights, 
RSA, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates and illustrations, nominal roll of all involved  & their locations (in 1988), biblio,  index, 
pp209, **saboteurs destroyed or damaged 13 aircraft including the new Hawk FGA/bombers on the ground destroying half Zimbabwe's 
airforce. The white pilots were singled out by Mugabe and systematically held & tortured. Eventually all except for three high-ranking 
officers were released, vg cond and now scarce, A$70. 

212/4. (7138)  Cooksley, Peter G. VCs of the First World War: The Air VCs.  Wrens Park, UK, 1999 (1996). Reprint, large 8vo 
in d/w, profusely illus, biblio, index, pp204, **of the more than 600 VCs won in WW1, 19 were to airmen (one Australian F.H. 
McNamara - Palestine March 1917), vg cond, A$25. 

212/5. (9595)  Cooper, Alan. Target - Dresden.  Independent Books, UK, 1995 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appen-
dices list bomber crews lost and aircraft lost, biblio, pp255, **the controversial bombing of the German city Dresden, seen as the 
cultural heart of Germany. Was Dresden a legitimate target? Was it undefended? Was the Luftwaffe finished? You be the judge, vg 
cond, A$28. 

212/6. (10378)  Cotton, SqnLdr M.C. "Bush", DFC. Hurricanes Over Burma: The Story of an Australian Fighter Pilot in the 

RAF.  Titania Publishing, NSW, 1988. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, portrait of Bush in frontis, numerous plates, maps, 
appendices, formation diagrams, pp312, **an examination of the role played by a very small RAF force flying Hurricanes over Bur-
ma in WW2, vg cond and unusual in the 1st ed, A$28. 

212/7. (10213)  Dando-Collins, Stephen. Operation Chowhound: The Most Risky, Most Glorious US Bomber Mission of 

WW2.  Palgrave Macmillan, USA, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and mps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp248, 
**Chowhound was a combined Allied operation to drop tons of food parcels into Holland in the last weeks of the war. They flew B-17s, B-
24s and Lancasters at 400 ft during a small cease fire which held for 8 days, rivetting stuff, vg cond, A$24. 

212/8. (2870)  Davis, Pedr. Charles Kingsford Smith: Smithy, The World's Greatest Aviator.  Lansdowne Press,  Sydney, 
1985. (fp1977). Reprint, 4to in d/w, narrative pictorial, index, pp162, **Smithy's accomplishments made him the greatest trans-
world flier of them all, vg cond, A$25. 

212/9. (5364)  Dornan, Peter. Nicky Barr: An Australian Air Ace: A Story of Courage and Adventure.  Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 2002. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, inscr, plates and maps, roll of Australian aces (10 or more victories), biblio, 
pp252, **Nicky Barr was selected to play rugby union for Australia. The day after the team arrived in England war was declared. Nicky 
immediately signed up in the RAAF and fought in the desert flying P40 Kittyhawks becoming squadron leader; a great story, vg cond, 
A$20. 

212/10. (10028)  Easdown, Martin & Gent, Thomas. A Glint in the Sky: German First World War Air Attacks on Folkstone, 

Dover, Ramsgate, Margate and other Kentish Towns.  Pen & Sword, UK, 2004, 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated 
in b/w, biblio, index, pp160, **part of the 'Battlefield Britain' series. The first raid by Gotha bombers on English soil killed 96 civil-
ians in the above coastal towns, vg cond, A$24. 

212/11. (1487)  Ethell, Jeffery L & Price, Alfred. Target Berlin: Mission 250: 6 March 1944.  Wrens Park, London, 2002 
(fp1981) Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, appendices list Allied and German combat losses, pp212, **the story of the 
first large scale raid on Berlin by the US 8th Air Force in which 80 planes were lost, vg cond, A$32. 

212/12. (6354)  Franks, Norman & Bailey, Frank. The Storks: The Story of France's Elite Fighter Groupe de Combat 12  (Les 

Cigognes) in WW1.  Grub Street, London, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, full rolls of each group, honours and 
awards, glossary, biblio, index, pp160, **born during the horrendous Battle of Verdun in 1916, the Storks became France's premier 
fighting group in WW1. They claimed 267 victories and lost 67 pilots killed, wounded or taken prisoner, vg cond, A$38. 

212/13. (6468)  Freeman, Roger A. The Mighty Eighth: A History of the Units, Men and Machines of the US 8th Air Force.  
Arms & Armour Press, London, 1989 (fp1970). Reprint, large 4to in d/w, fully illus in b/w and colour, order of battle of 
Groups and the planes they flew, index, pp311, **an excellent complete reference, vg cond and scarce, A$28. 

212/14. (10056)  Green, William. Messerschmitt Bf 109: The Augsburg Eagle: A Documentary History.  Jane's Publishing, 
London, 1980 (fp1971). Fully revised ed, 4to in pr. cl. d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, various line drawings,  index, 
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pp144, **one of the most famous single-seat fighters in the history of military aviation, vg cond, A$34. 

212/15. (9872)  Grinsell, Robert (text) & Watanabe, Rikyu (illustrations). Focke-Wulf FW 190.  Jane's Publishing, London, 1980. 1st UK 
ed, very large 4to in laminated colour boards, fully illustrated, 2 x large gate-fold illustrations, pp48, **the famous Focke-Wulf which was 
the only reliable light attack bomber in any great numbers in the Luftwaffe, vg cond, A$25. 

212/16. (7391)  Jackson, A.J. Avro Aircraft Since 1908.  Putnam, UK, 1965. Revised and updated ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, profusely 
illus in plates and line diagrams, index, pp511, **A.V. Roe (Avro) was one of the great names in British aviation. His greatest contribution 
came in WW2 with the Avro Lancaster, arguably the greatest heavy bomber of all sides in WW2, vg cond, A$45. 

212/17. (7392)  James, Derek N. Gloster Aircraft Since 1917.  Putnam, UK, 1984 (fp1974). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, fully illus in plates and 
line diagrams, apopendices, index, pp446, **the Gloster aircraft company was born in aperiod of declining aircraft numbers. Their Gladiator in 
WW2 sunk the German Pocket Battleship BISMARCK and the Meteor was the first jet fighter plane in the Korean War, vg cond, A$35. 

212/18. (1112)  Jay, Alwyn. Endurance: A History of RAAF Aircrew Participation in Liberator (B-24) Operations of RAF Coastal 

Command 1941-1945.  Banner Books, Qld, 1996. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w, index, appendices list models and id features plus cockpit 
layouts, biblio, pp224, **the war against the U-Boats in the North Atlantic was waged by long range Libs. Again the Aussies were in everything, 
new, A$45. 

212/19. (9316)  Johnson, AVM J.E. (Johnnie), CBE, DSO, DFC. Full Circle: The Story of Air Fighting.  Chatto & Windus, London, 
1964. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr/cl but protected d/w, colour & b/w plates, index, pp290, **air fighting began in WW1 when single engined, 
fabric-covered aeroplanes scouted for the soldiers below. Pilots and observers duelled with rifles and pistols. As soon as machine guns made their 
appearance, everything changed, vg cond, A$25. 

212/20. (4705)  Johnson, S.H. (Syd). It's Never Dark Above the Clouds.  Author, Perth, 1994. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, inscribed, 
plates, index, fold-out radar chart prepared for the raid on Magdeburg, Jan '45, log book records, newspaper article loose in fep, 
pp174, **Pathfinder squadrons 156, 582 and 7 of Bomber Command, a really well written and exciting narrative by an Australian Lancaster navi-
gator who went on to be a Judge after the war, vg cond, A$48. 

212/21. (10176)  Lax, Mark & Kane-Maguire, Leon. To See the Dawn Again: A History of 462 Squadron, RAAF, 1942-2008.  Authors, 
Canberra, 2008. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, appendices include honour roll, honours and awards, aircraft 
serials, biblio, index, pp486, **462 Sqn, RAAF flew Halifax heavy bombers from England to Germany and occupied Europe. Reformed again in 
2005 as an airforce electronic support, computer, intelligence analysis and operational security unit, vg cond, A$45. 

212/22. (6243)  Lax, Mark & Kane-Maguire, Leon. Gestapo Hunters: 464 Squadron, RAAF, 1942-45.  Banner Books, Qld, 1999. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, b/w plates, maps, appendices list all air-frames, casualty lists both crews and aircraft, biblio, index, pp318, **464 
Sqn started out flying the unsuccessful Ventura - they were  re-equipped with Mosquitos in mid-1943 and proceeded with low level intruder and 
precision bombing attacks. Their name comes from the successful attack on Gestapo HQ in Aahus in Denmark, new, A$45. 

212/23. (5944)  Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe.  Banner Books, 
ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, **the Catalina was used as the only 
alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, undertook this secret passenger service from Perth, 
new, A$38. 

212/24. (10181)  Maguire, Jon A. and Conway, John Peter. American Flight Jackets, Airmen and Aircraft: A History of US Flyer's 

Jackets from World War 1 to Desert Storm.  Schiffer Military/Aviation History, USA, 1994. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, fully illustrated 
in colour and b/w, pp247, **an enormous collection of flyer's jackets and their art, outstanding book, vg cond, A$36. 

212/25. (2114)  McAulay, Lex. Four Aces: Four RAAF Aircrew Aces of World War Two.  Banner Books, QLD, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, plates, maps, appendices, index, honours and awards, pp143, **the war histories of four Australian aces; Nicky Barr (P40 Toma-
hawk and Kittyhawk), Hugo Armstrong (Spitfires), Peter Panitz and Dickie Williams (Mosquito Intruder). Barr was the only one to survive, vg 
cond, A$45. 

212/26. (9015)  Munro, Richard. Holidaying on the Continent: The Journey of an RAAF Volunteer, 1940-45, 460 RAAF Squadron.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, personnel index, pp251, **the author's 
father Jim Munro was a bomb aimer in Lancasters in 460 Sqn RAAF in night raids over German-occupied Europe. On a raid to Berlin they were 
shot down by the great German night fighter ace Wilhelm Herget. Three survived and were captured and sent to Stalag LuftIVB where they en-
dured till released by Russian Cossacks, new, A$36. 

212/27. (1251)  Odgers, George. Across the Parallel: The Australian 77th Squadron with the United States Air Force in the Korean 

War.  William Heinemann, Melbourne, 1952. 1st ed, 8vo in worn and bumped but protected d/w, plates,  maps, index, inscr on htp, 
pp239, **77 Sqn played a vital role in the UN war effort in Mustangs and then Meteors.  77Sqn remains on the ORBAT to this day, solid cond, 
A$26. 

212/28. (9876)  Parkin, Ray. Thirty Years Down the Arse End: The Saga of One Aircrew Other Than the Pilot.  Author, NSW, 2009. 
1st ed (limited to 20 copies only), large 8vo in navy cloth with gold titles, one plate, page 278a inserted later, pp332, **a chronicle of the 
life of an Australian serviceman of absolutely no distinction. He was an air gunner, wireless operator, signaller and air electronics officer. They 
were aircrew in 206 Sqn RAF, Coastal Command, good cond, A$24. 



5 

 
 
 

212/29. (5889)  Posse, Victor. Together Up There: Unit History of 549 RAF/RAAF Fighter Squadron in Northern Australia During 

World War 2.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, appendices, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp201, **the war history 
of the author's cousin Ronald Posse through the Battle of Britain and on to Australia in 549 Sqn flying Spitfires, new, A$44. 

212/30. (1627)  Raebel, Geoffrey W. The RAAF in Russia: 455 RAAF Squadron 1942.  AMHP, Sydney, 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in printed 
boards, inscription in fep, many illus and plates incl exploded view of the Handley Page Hampden Mk1, index, biblio, squadron roll, 
lists of operations, pp130, **the little known story of 455 Sqn on convoy protection duty in Russia, new cond, A$40. 

212/31. (9979)  Robertson, Bruce. Lysander: Special.  Ian Allen Ltd, UK, 1977. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, fully illustrated, pp64, 
**the Westland Lysander spent a lot of its time in WW2 supporting agents and SOE teams in enemy held Europe. Its VSTOL capabilites made I 
ideal for short, rough, improvised strips in France, vg cond and hard to find, A$48. 

212/32. (4258)  Schaedel, Charles. Australian Ace: The Exploits of 'Jerry' Pentland, MC, DFC, AFC.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1979. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w,  plates, pp159, **Pentland is one of the best known names in Australian aviation, a portrait of his career spanning 30 years, vg 
cond, A$28. 

212/33. (9986)  Spick, Mick. Luftwaffe Bomber Aces: Men, Machines, Methods.  Greenhill Books, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, plates, illustrations, appendix, biblio, index, pp239, **a detailed analysis of German bomber and dive-bomber tactics and 
biographical details on the Luftwaffe's most outstanding pilots, vg cond, A$32. 

212/34. (10407)  Tanner, John (ed) The Mosquito Manual: The Official Air Publication for the Mosquito F.Mk.II, N.F. Mk. XII and 

N.F. Mk. XVII, 1941-1945.  A&A Press, London, 1977 (fp1944). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in good d/w, fully illustrated in b/w 
plates and diagrams (one gate-fold), pp351, **this is Volume 6 in the official air publications reprints done by the RAF Museum at Hendon, 
slight sun fade to spine else vg cond, A$60. 

212/35. (10412)  Wallace, Gordon. "Up in Darwin with the Dutch": A Tribute to the Mitchell Bomber Boys.  Author, Victoria, 1983. 
A revised ed of "Are you there Don R?", 4to in card covers, signed by the author, numbered ed (#1362) profusely illustrated, some hi-
lighting in text, nominal roll, pp180, **being the true story of 18 Sqn NEI/RAAF forces from 1942 to 1950. The everyday life of its airmen in 
the air war in Darwin as compiled from the scrap books of a despatch rider who served with the sqn for 18 months, good cond and scarce, A$35. 

212/36. (10376)  Wells, William (artist). C-130 Hercules: First on the Scene.  Air Power Development Centre, Canberra, 2008. 1st ed, 
oblong 4to in laminated pictorial covers, fully illustrated with black pencil sketches, other colour and b/w plates, technical data,  
pp137, **an outstanding compilation of Bill Wells's work from the C-130A model (1958) to the modern C-130J (1999). (includes a CD - "C-130 - 
50 years down under", vg cond, A$36. 

 

Espionage 

 

212/37. (4379)  Ballard, Geoffrey. On ULTRA Active Service: The Story of Australia's Signals Intelligence Operations during WW2.  
Spectrum Pubs, Melbourne, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w and mylar, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, diagrams, illus, 
maps, index, supplement details contents of many ULTRA signals, pp312 plus, **Australian SIGINT in WW2, in Greece, Crete, Syria, 
northern Australia and the SW Pacific Campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$185. 

212/38. (10386)  Batey, Mavis. Dilly: The Man Who Broke Enigmas.  Dialogue, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appen-
dices, chapter notes, extensive glossary, pp244, **Dillwyn (Dilly) Knox was an amazing code breaker in both World Wars culminating in his 
stellar work on Enigma in WW2, vg cond, A$38. 

212/39. (8105)  Beavan, Colin. Operation JEDBURGH: D-Day and America's First Shadow War.  Viking/Penguin, London, 2006. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, extensive chapter notes, appendix list Jed 3 man teams, biblio, index, pp401, **the Jedburgh concept origi-
nated in 1943 when it became obvious the Germans had captured many SOE teams who were crucial to the Allied push once the invasion started. 
The were 300 'Jeds', who were trained in sabotage and mayhem, dropped into France in the run-up to D-Day. Their controllers were OSS (ie, Wild 
Bill Donovan), new, A$32. 

212/40. (10147)  Bleakley, Jack. The Eavesdroppers.  Author/AGPS, Canberra, 1992 (fp1991). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, many 
illustrations, annexes, biblio, index, pp261, **the author volunteered for an 'unspecified dangerous mission' thus becoming one of a select 
group of wireless interceptors at the beginning of the war in the Pacific. They intercepted coded Japanese signals providing invaluable intelligence 
to Macarthur good cond, A$22. 

212/41. (6568)  Brook-Shepherd, Gordon. Iron Maze: The Western Secret Services and the Bolsheviks.  Harper-Collins, London, 
1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, index, pp402, **the struggle of the Allied secret services to topple the Bol-
shevik regime during Lenin's first shaky years of power, great read - and Reilly 'Ace of Spies' was a real agent! vg cond, A$25. 

212/42. (6743)  Cave Brown, Anthony. Bodyguard of Lies: The Vital Role of Deceptive Strategy in WW2.  The Lyons Press, USA, 
2002 (fp1975) Reprint,  huge 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp947, **'in wartime, Truth is so precious 
that she should always be attended by a bodyguard of lies' said Winston Churchill. A fantastic one-volume account of all the skull-duggery the 
Allies got up to to protect the product of 'ULTRA', worn but gen good cond, A$22. 
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212/43. (4889)  Collier, Richard. Ten Thousand Eyes.  Collins, London, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and protec. cover, plates, maps, ap-
pendix lists the principal characters in the Century network, pp320, **the Century Network was made up of amateur spies who kept the 
allies and Resistance informed on all aspects of Hitler's 'Atlantic Wall particularly in the Cherbourg and Le Havre areas, vg cond, A$26. 

212/44. (5322)  Denniston, Robin. Churchill's Secret War: Diplomatic Decrypts, the Foreign Office and Turkey, 1942-44.  Chancellor 
Press, London, 2000 (fp1997). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp208, **research brings to light 
Churchill's plan to open up a Balkans front; also details of the Cicero scandal when top secret documents were stolen in Ankara by the British 
Ambassador's valet and passed to the Germans, vg cond, A$25. 

212/45. (10112)  Downing, Taylor. Secret Warriors: Key Scientists, Code-Breakers and Propagandists of the Great War.  Little 
Brown, London, 2014. 1st card cover ed, trade 8vo, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp438, **chemists, engineers, doctors, code-
breakers and scientists all played vital roles in the winning of the Great War, vg cond, A$30. 

212/46. (8125)  Fisher, John. Gentleman Spies: Intelligence Agents in the British Empire and Beyond.  Sutton Publishing, UK, 2002. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, extensive biblio, index, pp209, **prior to WW1 Britain was the foremost global power and was 
locked in a struggle to retain her colonial possessions. As WW1 commenced and bogged down on the Western Front a need for secret intelligence 
was accepted and the Secret Intelligence Service was born (later became M16). Intrepid adventurers such as  T.E. Lawrence etc flocked to 
join, new, A$25. 

212/47. (5960)  Garnett, David. The Secret History of PWE: The Political Warfare Executive 1939-1945.  St Ermin's Press, London, 
2002. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp496, **of all of Britain's secret intelligence organisations, the least known is the PWE, 
developed to conduct psychological warfare against the Nazis. The original manuscript, written in 1952, was highly classified and only released 
after 50 years; excellent, new, A$42. 

212/48. (9140)  Hastings, Selina. The Secret Lives of Somerset Maugham.  John Murray, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, chapter notes, index, pp614, **the great writer Somerset Maugham (1874-1965), one of the most famous writers in the world, served in 
both world wars for British Intelligence. He was a gay man who kept most of his private life a secret, new cond, A$30. 

212/49. (3049)  Haswell, Jock. The Intelligence and Deception of the D-Day Landings.  Batsford, London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, index, biblio, **details those deceptions plans in place for D-day, vg cond, A$35. 

212/50. (6301)  Hesketh, Roger. Fortitude: The D-Day Deception Campaign.  St Ermin's Press/Little, Brown & Co, London, 1999. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and charts, appendices, index, pp513, **behind the success of D-Day was the most sphisticated decep-
tion scheme ever devised. The object was to persuade the enemy that the long-awaited landings would take place in the Pas-de-Calais, vg cond, 
A$34. 

212/51. (926)  Hohne, Heinz & Zolling, Herman. Network: The Truth About General Gehlen and His Spy Ring.  Secker & Warburg, 
London, 1972 (fp in German as 'Pullach Intern' in 1971), 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp347, **a 
definitive account of the career of this controversial figure. Reinhard Gehlen served under Hitler in German Intelligence and was used by the Al-
lies after the war to head up the new West German spy organisation in the Cold War, vg cond, A$26. 

212/52. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE).  Routledge & 
Kegan Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served in SOE giving an authentic 
account of the personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45. 

212/53. (9128)  Howe, Ellic. The Black Game: British Subversive Operations Against the Germans During the Second World War.  
Queen Anne Press/Futura, London, 1988 (fp1982). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, appendix, index, pp276, **the brilliant 
Sefton Delmer of the British Political Warfare Executive who led the Germans a merry dance by planting falsehoods, lies and treasonable acts 
among the Germans. They were very successful at it, vg cond, A$24. 

212/54. (10361)  Jeffery, Keith. M16: The History of the Secret Intelligence Service 1909-1949.  Bloomsbury, London, 2010. 1st ed, 
very thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates and illustrations, inscription in prelims, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp810, **a balanced and 
revealing account of the Service's organisation and development, vg cond, A$40. 

212/55. (6870)  Kilzer, Louis C. Churchill's Deception: The Dark  Secret that Destroyed Nazi Germany.  Simon & Schuster, NY, 
1994. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp335, **the story of how Churchill outwitted Hitler into invading the Soviet 
Union; very interesting, vg cond, A$26. 

212/56. (9278)  MacIntyre, Ben. Operation Mincemeat.  Harmony Books, NY, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, appendix, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp400, **one of the greatest deception operations of WW2. How a dead man and a bizarre plan fooled the Nazis 
and assured an Allied victory, vg cond, A$32. 

212/57. (393)  Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System in the War of 1939 to 1945.  ANU Press, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w 
and mylar, inscr in fep, appendices, index, pp203, **by means of the 'double-cross' system the British effectively ran and controlled the Ger-
man espionage system in England. This is the Masterman Report, vg cond, A$32. 

212/58. (10384)  Morton, James. Spies of the First World War: Under Cover for King and Kaiser.  The National Archives, UK, 2010 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp240, **by the time WW1 commenced in 1914, spies operated in cities from 
Geneva to Paris, New York to Moscow and German spies were being shot in the Tower of London, vg cond, A$32. 
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212/59. (9934)  Rankin, Nicholas. Ian Fleming's Commandos: The Story of 30 Assault Unit in WW2.  Faber & Faber, London, 2011. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps, source notes, index, pp397, **Fleming was on the staff of Naval Intelligence when he 
devised a plan to form a unit of 'authorised looters' who would go in before an assault and steal intelligence.They achieved remarkable results in 
various theatres but their biggest coup was capturing the entire German Naval archive, vg cond, A$40. 

212/60. (10196)  Richelson, Jeffrey T. The U.S. Intelligence Community.  Westview Press, USA, 1995 (fp1985), 3rd ed, large trade 8vo 
in card covers, diagrams, acronyms and abbreviations, chapter footnotes, index, pp524, **rated the best and most comprehensive over-
view of US intelligence, good cond, A$25. 

212/61. (10188)  Rimington, Stella. Open Secret: The Autobiography of the Former Director-General of M15.  Hutchinson, London, 
2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp296, **Stella Rimington turned heads en masse in the UK and around the world 
when she assumed command of M15. From all accounts she did a pretty good job, vg cond, A$32. 

212/62. (10225)  Sebag-Montefiore, Hugh. ENIGMA: The Battle for the Code.  The Folio Society, London, 2005. 6th printing, large 
8vo in boards, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp455, **a complete history in the battle against Enigma which started long before WW2. Hans 
Thilo Schmidt first handed Enigma manuals to the French Secret Service in 1931, an outstanding history, vg cond, A$42. 

212/63. (9068)  Sinclair, Andrew. The Red and the Blue: Cambridge, Treason and Intelligence.  Little, Brown and Company, Bos-
ton, 1986. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, ex lib (stamps etc in prelims), chapter notes, index, pp179, **Cambridge University was bursting 
at the seams with Soviet spies in the 1930s and 1940s. Through extraordinary openness and naiviety British scientists allowed the Soviets to 
pillage their new ideas including nuclear secrets, stunning stuff, good cond, A$24. 

212/64. (6157)  Smith, Warner. Covert Warrior: Fighting the CIA's Secret War in Southeast Asia and China, 1965-1967.  Presidio, 
USA, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, maps, pp231, **a Vietnam War memory of FRAM 16, a CIA-created and trained unit which operated in 
North Vietnam, Laos, Cambodia, Thailand and mainland China - interesting, vg cond, A$45. 

212/65. (4897)  Stafford, David. Secret Agent: The True Story of the Special Operations Executive.  BBC Publishing, London, 2000. 
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp254, **published to compliment the BBC series of the same name, vg cond, A$36. 

212/66. (4814)  Thomas, Gordon. Gideon's Spies: The Secret History of the Mossad.  Thomas Dunn Books, NY, 2005 (fp1995). Up-
dated ed,  trade 8vo in card-covers, index, biblio, pp460, **Israel's Mossad is the master of the secret world of spies and covert operations. A 
story from the coal-face told by their many spy-masters, vg cond, A$36. 

212/67. (8079)  Urban, Mark. UK Eyes Alpha: The Inside Story of British Intelligence.  Faber & Faber, London, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, glossary, index, pp326, **a fascinating investigation into how Britain's spies reacted to the fall of Communism. The title 'UK Eyes A' is 
the security classification used for the nation's most sensitive intelligence, vg cond, A$35. 

212/68. (9577)  Wynne, Greville. The Man From Odessa.  Robert Hale, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp225, **master 
spy Greville Wynne tells the whole story of his career as a British secret agent up to the time of his capture in Russia and his trial and imprison-
ment in the Lubyanka over the Penkovsky affair. He was exchanged for the traitor Gordon Lonsdale, Le Carre stuff in the flesh, vg cond, A$22. 

212/69. (2992)  Yardley, Herbert O. The Chinese Black Chamber: An Adventure in Espionage.  Houghton-Miflin, NY, 1983. 1st US 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and diagrams, pp225, **Yardly was a famous intelligence figure in WW1 and pre WW2. He wrote the book 'The 
American Black Chamber' which angered the State Dept. In 1938 Chiang Kai-shek asked him to set up the 'Chinese Black Chamber', good story, 
vg cond, A$34. 

 

Military Biography 

 

212/70. (5483)  Butler, D, Argent, A. & Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in Australian Battlefield Leadership - Green, Hassett 

and Ferguson, 3RAR, Korea.  AMH Publications, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glossary, appendices, 
index, pp178, **the story of leadership within the Australian Army and in particular during WW2 and Korea. During a 12 month period in 
Korea 3RAR had three battalion commanders; Green was KIA; Ferguson sacked (still debated) and Hassett went on to great things, new, A$32. 

212/71. (3320)  Chapman, Ivan. Iven G. Mackay: Citizen and Soldier.  Melway, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed. 8vo in d/w, plates, index, 
biblio, pp316,  **LtGen Mackay, who fought at Lone Pine on Gallipoli, commander of New Guinea Force, was one of Australia's most capable 
battlefiled commanders, his men regarded him as outstanding, chipped d/w else vg cond, A$25. 

212/72. (1255)  Clark, L.G. (Algy). MC. Bulldust Baffles Brains: A Different Look at Life in the Services.  Marion Nixon, Perth, 
1992. 2nd ed, 8vo in card covers, many illus (Rigby) and plates, pp152, **Lawrie (Algy) Clark won a good MC in Korea and went on to 
command the Australian SAS twice, a most chequered career! new, A$26. 

212/73. (10410)  Clayton, Ann. Chavasse, Double VC:  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 1997 (pf1992). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, 
book plate in prelims, plates, appendix, biblio, chapter references, index, pp261, **the highly acclaimed biography of the only man to win 
two VCs during the Great War (another medico Martin-Leake won a second in the Great War after having won the first in the 2nd Boer War), 
vg cond A$30. 
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212/74. (7124)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. No Australian Need Apply: The Troubled Career of Lieutenant-General Gordon Legge.  Allen 
& Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, newspaper article tipped-in, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp253, **Legge 
was the loser in a bitter and protracted factional feud between Australian nationalists and British imperialists within the Australian army's high 
comand. He was a nationalist but backed the wrong horse in WW1 - very informative of a murky period in Australia's leadership history, vg cond, 
A$45. 

212/75. (1635)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. A Heritage of Spirit: A Biography of MajGen Sir William Throsby Bridges, KCB, CMG.  
MUP, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, source notes, pp220, **Throsby Bridges was the founder of RMC Dun-
troon, raised the 1st AIF and was killed in action on Gallipoli (Turk sniper), a remarkable man vg cond, A$38. 

212/76. (2677)  Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts.  A&U, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp318, **one of the Army History series, an excellent soldier treated poorly by Blamey but not by history, vg 
cond and now scarce in 1st ed, A$32. 

212/77. (1121)  Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen Sir Ivan 

Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp212, **Dougherty command-
ed the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders Australia  fielded in WW2, 
vg cond and now quite scarce, A$40. 

212/78. (1125)  Hetherington, John. Blamey: Controversial Soldier: A Biography of Field-Marshall Sir Thomas Blamey, GBE, KCB, 

CMG, DSO, ED.  AWM, Canberra, 1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w ( now protected),  plates, index, biblio, pp414, **the author, 
who wrote the first bio of Blamey, found there was much he didn't know about him and thus, was compelled to write 'controversial soldier', an ex-
cellent book. good cond and scarce, A$36. 

212/79. (9961)  Hobbs, Marc J. The Memoirs of J. (Paddy) McDowall.  Vantage Press, NY, 1970. 1st ed, small 8vo in pr cl d/w, signed 
by the author, pp74, **the extraordinary exploits of Paddy McDowell who served Britain's secret services in both WW1 and WW2. He was the 
chief engineer on the Japanese fishing boat 'KRAIT' on Operation 'Jaywick', the successful raid on Japanese shipping in Singapore harbour in 
1943, vg cond and now rare, A$40. 

212/80. (8970)  Holmes, Richard. Marlborough: England's Fragile Genius.  Harper Press, London, 2008. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected 
d/w, signed by the author, colour plates, maps,  chapter notes, biblio, index, pp564, **John Churchill, the 1st Duke of Marlborough was 
arguably Britain's greatest soldier before Wellington. He became a master of strategy, tactics and logistics and fought the big battles of Blenheim, 
Ramillies, Oudenarde and Malplaquet, vg cond, A$40. 

212/81. (4076)  Horner, D.M. (ed) The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the Twentieth Century.  George Allen and 
Unwin, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, index, source notes, pp355, **a series of short biographies from General Bridg-
es (Duntroon and Gallipoli) to General Wilton (post WW2), vg cond, A$35. 

212/82. (4735)  Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo 
in illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman of WW2 
winning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45. 

212/83. (10257)  Kieza, Grantlee. Monash: The Soldier Who Shaped Australia.  ABC Books/Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015 1st ed, thick 
8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, index, pp714, **the latest bio on our great soldier John Monash, new, A$42. 

212/84. (6814)  Likeman, Lieutenant-Colonel Robert, CSM. From Law to War: The Life of Brigadier-General Lachlan Wilson of the 

Light Horse (with Biographical Roll of the 5th Light Horse Regiment, AIF).  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp304, **Lachlan Wilson was once described as 'the least known distinguished man in 
Queensland'. He served in the Boer War in 1900 with the 2nd Qld Mtd Inf and the 5th Light Horse Regiment on Gallipoli and then the Sinai-
Palestine Campaign; an excellent history, new, A$45. 

212/85. (5965)  Lodge, Brett. Lavarack: Rival General.  Allen & Unwin (AHU Bio Series), Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, 
plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp339, **General Lavarack commanded the Australian Army (CGS) between 1935 and 1939. He 
dropped a rank to go to war but was white-anted by Blamey who saw him as a rival to his power. He was ruthlessly consigned to obscurity, vg 
cond, A$24. 

212/86. (5720)  McMullin, Ross. Pompey Elliott.  Scribe Publications, Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, map, 
biblio, source notes, index, pp718, **Elliott commandered the Australian 7th Bn, AIF at the Gallipoli Landing and the 15th Brigade at Villers 
Bretonneux. He was one of our most famous fighting generals in the AIF and after the war became a household name; excellent bio, vg cond, A$36. 

212/87. (8416)  Peterkin, Johnstone & Drew. Commissioned Officers in the Medical Services of the British Army 1660-1960. (in 2 

vols).  The Wellcome Historical Medical Library, London, 1968. 1st ed, large 4to in dark green/blue cloth, 7601 listed in vol 1, 2529 in 
vol 2, index in both vols, total of 1,090 pages, **useful references covering 200 years of British Army medical history, vg cond, A$70. 

212/88. (8023)  Sadler, Peter S. The Paladin: A Life of Major-General Sir John Gellibrand.  OUP, Melbourne, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp310, **Gellibrand was one of the outstanding leaders of the 1st AIF. He saw active service in 
the Boer War (with the Brits), and joined the 1st AIF in 1914 as a Provisional Captain and left it 5 years later a knighted Major-General. He won 
renown on Gallipoli and as a brigade and divisional commander on the Western Front. He later served as a Federal politician between the wars, 
new, A$36. 
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212/89. (3209)  Sandford, Kenneth. Mark of the Lion: The Story of Captain Charles Upham, VC and Bar.  Hutchinson, London, 1962. 
2nd impr, small 8vo in bumped d/w, plates,  pp287, **the legendary Charles Upham, VC & Bar of the New Zealand infantry.  He won one 
in Crete and one at Minqar Qaim in North Africa and should have won a third at Ruweisat. He was also a POW in Colditz for his sins! What a 
man! good cond, A$28. 

212/90. (5456)  Sykes, Christopher. Orde Wingate.  Collins, London, 1959. 1st ed, large 8vo in or.cl, no d/w, inscr, plates, maps, ap-
pendices, index, pp575, **Orde Wigate led the Chindits in the Burma Campaign; a good biography, some foxing else gen good cond, A$30. 

212/91. (6323)  Tyquin, Michael B. Neville Howse: Australia's First Victoria Cross Winner.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 1999. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendix, glossary, biblio, index, pp212, **Neville Howse won his VC as a doctor during the Boer 
War. He went on to head up the Australian medical teams on Gallipoli and then the Western Front, new, A$32. 

212/92. (6401)  Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE.  Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in WW2. 
Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36. 

 

Military General 

 

212/93. (3394)  Atkinson, James, J. The Kapyong Battalion: Medal Roll of the 3rd Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, Battle of 

Kapyong, Korea 1951.  NSWMHS, Sydney, 1977. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards,  plates, maps, full rolls, honours and awards, 
with citations, chronology, pp80, **3RAR (Old Faithful) were awarded the US Presidential Unit Citation for their action at the Battle of 
Kapyong, a great battalion developed from the BCOF 67th Battalion, some foxing to endpapers else good cond and scarce, A$60. 

212/94. (9440)  Barber, Noel. 7 Days of Freedom: The Hungarian Uprising 1956.  Macmillan,  London, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, biblio, index, pp268, **in 1956 the people of Hungary fought Soviet tanks on the streets. on 28 Oct 1956 Imre Nagy, the Hungarian 
Prime Minister announced that the Soviets would withdraw their troops. But in fact they withdrew to the Romanian border in preparation for the 
big assault on Budapest - they subjugated Hungary once again, some sunning to edges else good cond, A$25. 

212/95. (8154)  Blackwell, Philip. Australian Army Unit Colour Patches 1987-2008: A Guide to Usage in the Modern Australian Ar-

my.  AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,  colour illustrations, b/w & colour plates, biblio, index, pp98, 
**following on from the great work done by Keith Glyde, an excellent modern reference (every unit once again has its own colour patch which is a 
great thing), new, A$25. 

212/96. (10355)  Blaxland, John. The Australian Army: From Whitlam to Howard.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2014. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, clean ex lib, plates, maps, appendix listing all operations from 1972- 2007, chapter notes, bib-
lio, index, pp434, **a critical examination of Australia's post-Vietnam military operations. An important book, vg cond, A$32. 

212/97. (9016)  Bomford, Janette. Soldiers of the Queen: Women in the Australian Army.  OUP, Melbourne, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp183, **the story of the Women's Royal Australian Army Corps (WRAAC) which was formed in 
1951. It is a history of women struggling for a place in a very male dominated business, new, A$28. 

212/98. (7811)  Bowd, Reuben R.E. Doves Over the Pacific: In Pursuit of Peace and Stability in Bougainville.  AMHP/AHU, Syd-
ney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, nominal rolls (incomplete), index, pp260, **a history of the 'crisis' on Bou-
gainville in the North Solomons Province of Papua New Guinea and two regional peace support deployments: Operation BIG TALK and Opera-
tion LAGOON,vg cond, A$35. 

212/99. (7632)  Bowen, Jeremy. Six Days: How the 1967 War Shaped the Middle East.  Simon & Schuster, London, 2003. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, biblio, index, pp420, **an original and rigorous piece of modern history, vg cond, A$26. 

212/100. (10251)  Brown, George A. For Distinguished Conduct in the Field: The Register of the Distinguished Conduct Medal 

1939-1992.  Western Canadian Distributors Ltd, Vancouver, 1993. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, pp543, **an alphabetical listing of all DCMs 
issued in the period. The Australian DCMs from Vietnam are given scant regard of one line only (except for SIMMO, but no mention of his VC), 
vg cond, A$55. 

212/101. (655)  Clark, Mavis Thorpe. No Mean Destiny:  The Story of the War Widow's Guild of Australia 1945-85.  Hyland House, 
Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp288, **founded by General Vasey's widow Jessie to assist war widows after 
WW2; still going strong today, vg cond, A$28. 

212/102. (9965)  Cotterell, Peter. (ed).(with Brendan O'Shea & Gerry White) The War for Ireland 1913-1923.  Osprey Publishing, UK, 
2009. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, narrative pictorial (some colour illustrations), biblio, index, pp248, **from the failed Easter Monday 1916 
Dublin insurrection to the Irish Free State's battle against republican forces in the early 1920s, the war for Ireland encompassed iconic revolts, 
guerrilla struggles and hard urban warfare, vg cond, A$28. 

212/103. (8440)  Coulthard-Clark, Chris. Duntroon: The Royal Military College of Australia 1911-1986  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
1986. 2nd impr, large 8vo in d/w, colour an b/w plates, appendices list all Staff Cadets, Commandants, Professors and Senior cadets, 
large biblio, index, pp367, **an excellent history of Australia's leading Army officer-producing establishment before ADFA was founded, vg 
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cond, A$48. 

212/104. (2362)  De Pierres, Paul. War Service Personnel of the Yilgarn 1900-1972.  Burridge, Swanbourne, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
red cloth, titles gilt, fully illustrated, rolls of WW1 & WW2 members who served, pp91, **covers the Boer War, WW1, WW2 and later 
service. The author served with 3RAR in Vietnam, new, A$35. 

212/105. (85)  Dixon, Norman. On the Psychology of Military Incompetence.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1978 (fp1976). Reprint, 8vo in 
d/w, inscr in fep, figures, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp448, **from the Crimea to the Bay of Pigs, military incompetence 
abounds - an intelligent man's guide to the defects of the human mind, vg cond and now hard to find in h/b, A$24. 

212/106. (9895)  Evans, Martin. Algeria: France's Undeclared War.  Oxford Uni Press, NY, 2012, 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w plates, 
maps,  chapter notes, biblio, index, pp457, **the Algerian War of 1954 to 1962 was one of the longest and most violent of the post-WW2 de-
colonization struggles, vg cond, A$32. 

212/107. (9674)  Fielding, Colonel Marcus. Red Zone Baghdad: My War in Iraq.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo 
in card covers, colour plates, review copy (review included), appendix shows timeline, pp246, **the author worked as a planner in the 
high technology Strategic Operations Centre (SOC) embedded with the US Army. An account of the daily life of a senior officer in a theatre of 
war; one of 20,000 Australians who served in Iraq, vg cond, A$24. 

212/108. (2074)  Gower, S.N. Guns of the Regiment.  AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, full illus of all artillery-
type guns and howitzers used by Australia, pp249, **an authoritative reference, vg cond, A$35. 

212/109. (2620)  Hopkins, Maj-Gen R.N.L. Australian Armour : A History of the Royal Australian Armoured Corps 1927-1972.  
AWM/AGPS, Canberra , 1978. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, illus, biblio, appendices, index, pp371, **an authorative 
reference on Australian armour from the British Vickers Medium Tank MK 2 to the US APC M113 in Vietnam and beyond, shelf bumped else 
good cond, A$45. 

212/110. (10322)  Hutcheson, Colonel John, MC. Maps for the Australian Army in Korea - in Particular Trench Warfare: A Readers 

Digest.  Author, Glencoe Publishing, 2014. 1st ed, desk-top published in 4to, annexure 'H' maps, u.p? **laid out in 11 sections from the 
commncement of hostilities in 1950 to the Stalemate in 1953, a very useful tool, vg cond, A$45. 

212/111. (10325)  Hutcheson, Colonel John, MC. The Korean War Maps and Chronology.  Author, Glencoe Publishing, 2017. 1st ed, 
desk-top published in 4to, maps in colour and b/w, biblio, pp230, **a useful chronology by year with accompaning maps, vg cond, A$60. 

212/112. (10323)  Hutcheson, Colonel John, MC. The Australian Army in Korea in Particular Trench Warfare: A Readers Digest.  
Author, Glencoe Publishing, 2014. 1st ed, desk-top published in 4to, text only, annexures list honours and awards etc, biblio, pp192, 
**written by a man who was an Asslt Pnr officer of 3RAR Aug 52 to Mar 53 and then the IORE of the 28th Fd. Engr. Regt (Mar-Aug 53), vg 
cond, A$55. 

212/113. (8898)  Jobson, Christopher. Looking Forward, Looking Back: Customs and Traditions of the Australian Army.  Blue Sky 
Publishing, Brisbane, 2009. 1st ed, 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour, extensive abbreviations list, biblio, index, 
pp234, **Jobson is somewhat of an expert in this field as he served in various RSM and ceremonial posts over more than 30 years service, new, 
A$28. 

212/114. (9964)  Kilcullen, David. Out of the Mountains: The Coming Age of the Urban Guerrilla.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp342, **presents detailed, on-the-ground accounts of the new faces of modern 
conflict, outstanding stuff written before the rise of the Islamist ISIS, vg cond, A$26. 

212/115. (8029)  Leckie, Neil. Country Victoria's Own: 150-Year History of 8th/7th Battalion, Royal Victoria Regiment and its Pre-

decessors 1858-2008.  AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp352, **traces the history of 
the Ballarat infantry and the units in major citues and towns of country Victoria. In essence it shows the links between all the towns and the 
military history of northern and western Victoria, new, A$28. 

212/116. (10089)  Masters, Chris. Uncommon Soldier: Brave, Compassionate and Tough, the Making of Australia's Modern Dig-

gers.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, inscr in fep, colour plates, chapter notes, index, pp374, 
**Masters turns a penetrating gaze on the modern Australian soldier, the war fighter, peacekeeper, street-level diplomat and aid worker. He looks 
at how they are led and how they became disciplined soldiers, vg cond, A$22. 

212/117. (9640)  McHugh, Roger (ed). Dublin 1916.  Arlington Books, London, 1966. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but protected d/w, 
appendix, a section of seven poems, pp399, **an anthology of accounts of the Easter Rising in Dublin in 1916, vg cond, A$26. 

212/118. (458)  McKernan, M. Here is their Spirit: A History of the Australian War Memorial 1917-1990.  UQP/AWM, Canberra, 
1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated, chapter notes, source notes, index, pp388, **written to coincide with AWM's 50th 
anniversary of its opening in Canberra in 1941. Tells the story of the people and politics behind this popular cultural institution and the holding 
on to Bean's vision, vg cond, A$85. 

212/119. (10133)  Oswald, Bruce & Waddell, Jim (eds). Justice in Arms: Military Lawyers in the Australian Army's First Hundred 

Years: Australian Army Legal Corps.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices after each ma-
jor chapter, endnotes, biblio, index, pp575, **the role of Army legal officers in Australia and in expeditionary operations from the Boer War 
until 2000. A comprehensive and absorbing history which describes the dynamic interaction of institutional and political imperitives & the per-
sonnel involved. vg cond, A$45. 
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212/120. (67)  Sinclair, J. To Find a Path- The life and Times of the Royal Pacific Islands Regiment - Volume 1 - Yesterday's heroes 

1885 - 1950  Boolarong Publications, Qld, 1990. ist ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated with b/w plates and maps, appendices, 
pp310, **an outline of the origins of the PNG armed forces drawing on the Royal Papuan Constabulary. It recalls the heroic service of Papuan and 
New Guinean soldiers, police and villagers in keeping the peace and fighting for their country, important reference, vg cond and now scarce, 
A$65. 

212/121. (2955)  Skennerton, Ian. D & Richardson, Robert. British & Commonwealth Bayonets.  Ian Skennerton, Qld, 1986. 1st ed, 4to 
in d/w, signed by Skennerton, fully illus, source index, appendices show listings of makers and suppliers etc, pp404, **introduces a 
considerable amount of new material and many previously unrecorded bayonets in a well ordered sequence, vg cond, A$110. 

212/122. (7628)  Treloar, John & Shaw, Peter. The Kilted Battalion: The History of 16th Infantry Battalion (The Cameron Highland-

ers of Western Australia).  Camerons Assn, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in laminated boards, signed by Peter Shaw, plates, nominal rolls, 
appendices, biblio, index, pp236, **the 16th, a Militia battalion, was raised in Perth in 1936. The battalion kilts were discontinued as dress in 
1942  when the Battalion became an 'AIF' unit. It saw Active Service in New Britain from 1944 to 1946. After WW2 it continued as a CMF unit 
until 1960 where it was amalgamated with other WA CMF infantry battalions to form the Royal Western Australian Regiment (WAUR), new, 
A$42. 

 

Napoleonic, Crimean & Victorian Eras 

 

212/123. (8382)  Barthorp, Michael. The North-West Frontier: British India and Afghanistan: A Pictorial History 1839-1947.  Bland-
ford Press, UK, 1982. 1st ed, large roy. 8vo in d/w, full narrative pictorial with 3 letters in two envelopes included plus news clip-
pings tipped in at rear, appendix, glossary, biblio, index, pp184, **this book conveys vividly Britain's century-long preoccupation with the 
Frontier from the first disasterous adventure into Afghanistan until her withdrawal in 1947, vg cond, A$45. 

212/124. (10156)  Chandler, David G. The Campaigns of Napoleon: The Mind and Method of History's Greatest Soldier.  Macmil-
lan, NY, 1974 (fp1966). 4th printing, huge 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps (some fold-outs), appendices, chapter notes, biblio, 
index, pp1172, **an exhaustive analysis and critique of Napoleon's art of war as he himself developed and perfected it in the major military cam-
paigns of his career, good cond, A$38. 

212/125. (1350)  Griffith, Kenneth. Thank God We Kept The Flag Flying: The Siege and Relief of Ladysmith 1899-1900.  Viking 
Press, NY, 1975. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in rough d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp398, **5000 Boer farmers laid seige for four months to Lady-
smith with over 12,000 soldiers within, it took another 30,000 troops under Buller to rescue them, good cond, A$32. 

212/126. (8816)  Haythornwaite, Philip J. The Armies of Wellington.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1994. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, inscr in fep, appendices list army units as at 1815, glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp318, **the most comprehensive account 
ever published of the effect of this one man on the British Army during the Napoleonic era, vg cond, A$36. 

212/127. (9634)  Hibbert, Christopher. Redcoats and Rebels: The War for America 1770-1781.  Grafton Books, London, 1990. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in good, protected d/w, colour & b/w plates, maps, bios of characters from John Adams to Anthony Wayne, biblio, index, 
ppindex, pp375, **from the 'Tea Party' in Dec 1773 to Cornwallis's defeat at Yorktown in 1781. It was a war of attrition which George Wash-
ington came close to losing and without the French he may well have, vg cond, A$26. 

212/128. (4035)  Howarth, David. A Near Run Thing: The Day of Waterloo.  History Book club, London, 1971 (fp1968). Reprint, large 
8vo in sl worn d/ws, colour and b/w plates & maps,  index, pp238, **a description of the battle as the soldiers saw, heard and felt. Based on 
18 principal eye-witness accounts and a large number of letters, gen good cond A$30. 

212/129. (10033)  Kennedy, Ludovic. Nelson and His Captains.  Collins, London, 1975 (fp1951). Revised ed, 8vo in bumped d/w, 
plates, biblio, index, pp353, **Nelson called his captains the 'band of brothers', the most dedicated and talented group the Royal Navy had seen. 
Troubridge, Hardy, Berry, Fremantle, Hood et al, vg cond, A$32. 

212/130. (10151)  Lambert, Andrew. TRINCOMALEE: The Last of Nelson's Frigates.  Chatham Publishing, London, 2002. 1st ed, 
small 4to in good d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, index, pp160, **a description of the development, role and 
daily life of the frigate in Nelson's time. The TRINCOMALEE has been fully restored and is berthed in Hartlepool UK, vg cond, A$40. 

212/131. (9820)  Merriman, John. The Dynamite Club: How a Bombing in Fin-de-Siecle Paris Ignited the Age of Modern Terror.  JR 
Books, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp259, **the Dynamite Club was a band of workers, 
intellectuals and radicals who embraced anarchy as an idealogical tool to overthrow the state. They planted bombs in public places, targetted civil-
ians and assassinated the French President, new cond, A$28. 

212/132. (9768)  Montague, Ronald. Dress & Insignia of the British Army in Australia and New Zealand 1770-1870.  Library of Aus-
tralian History, Sydney, 1981. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w, biblio, appendices, pp124, **some 29 infantry regi-
ments together with support troops and technical corps served in the Australian Colonies between 1788 & 1870, vg cond, A$42. 

212/133. (8814)  Roberts, Andrew. Napoleon & Wellington.  Phoenix Press, London, 2002 (fp2001). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, 
colour & b/w plates, extensive biblio, chapter notes, index, pp350, **this excellent book strips away the cliched public statements and looks 
at the real relationship between the two greatest commanders of their age, vg cond, A$25. 
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212/134. (9232)  Schwarze, Wolfgang. Die Uniformen der Preubischen Garden: von ihrer Entstehung 1704 bis 1836.  Dr Wolfgang 
Schwarze, Wuppertal 2, Germany. Facsimile reprint of the original from 1840, large 4to in laminated colour boards, 10 pages of full 
German text and 48 colour plates, pp58, **a beautifully produced book detailing the dress uniforms of Prussian soldiers in the period, vg 
cond and uncommon, A$32. 

212/135. (9195)  Snow, Peter. To War With Wellington: From the Peninsular to Waterloo.  John Murray, London, 2010. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, colour plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp384, **describes the horror and humanity of life in and out of battle, and 
how Wellington mastered the battlefield to defeat Napoleon and change the future of Europe, new, A$32. 

212/136. (5915)  Urban, Mark. The Man Who Broke Napoleon's Codes: The Story of George Scovell.  Faber & Faber, London, 2001. 
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biographical notes of principal players, index, pp333, 
**Scovell was a brilliant decrypter who Wellington entrusted with the deciphering of the 'Great Paris Cipher, the French code of unrivalled com-
plexity; excellent story, vg cond, A$22. 

212/137. (7531)  Walker, Major  G. Goold, DSO, MC. The Honourable Artillery Company 1537-1926.  John Lane-The Bodley Head, 
London, 1926. 1st ed, 8vo in blue cloth with gilt titles and motif to cover, signed by the author, plates (colour plate in frontisp), roll 
of honour 1914-1919, citations for three VCs in WW1 (Haine, Pollard & Pryce), index, pp298, **a very good history of an ancient British 
unit which remains on the order of battle (in a mainly ceremonial role) to this day, vg cond and uncommon, A$65. 

212/138. (2702)  Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War.  AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, 
biblio, pp420, **a most authorative history of the 20,000-odd Australians who served in South Africa, 1899-1902. vg cond and now scarce, 
A$65. 

212/139. (4552)  Wallace, Robert L. Elands River Siege 1900: Australians in the Boer War: Circumstances Surrounding the Siege of 

Elands River Post.  AMHP, NSW, 2000 (fp1992). Reprint, large 8vo in illus boards, plates, maps, index, glossary -Boer-English, ap-
pendices list roll of 3rd Victorian (Bushman) Contingent at the Siege, pp210, **a remarkable action in the Boer War where Australians 
were prominent, new, A$45. 

212/140. (9221)  Wallich, Walter (ed and trans). With Napoleon in Russia 1812.  The Folio Society, London, 1969. 1st ed in book 
form? Large 8vo in slip-case, illustrations, maps on boards, index, pp176, **the diary of Lt H.A. Vossler, a Soldier in the Grand Armee 
1812-1813, vg cond, A$36. 

 

Naval 

 

212/141. (9707)  Alden, John D, CDR, USN (Ret). The Fleet Submarine in the U.S. Navy: A Design and Construction History.  
Arms & Armour Press, London, 1979. 1st eed, small oblong 4to in navy boards, lacks d/w, fully illustrated with two fold-outs, ap-
pendices, biblio, index, pp290, **the US submarie fleet had a huge impact against the Japanese sinking over 5million tons of naval and mer-
chant shipping. They lost 52 subs, 374 officers and 3,131 enlisted men in direct combat, good cond, A$32. 

212/142. (3783)  Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's Secret Fleets.  Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card 
covers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fremantle Harbour, biblio, source notes, pp87, 
**allied submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an important reference, good cond and now hard to find, A$28. 

212/143. (8693)  Cunningham, LCDR I.J. RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal Australian Naval College 1913-1988.  AGPS, Can-
berra, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices contain maps, diagrams and full rolls of all intakes and 
staff from 1913 to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, **HMAS CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Naval College situated at Jervis Bay NSW, vg 
cond and hard to find, A$75. 

212/144. (2269)  Hickling, Vice-Admiral Harold, CB, CBE, DSO. One Minute of Time: The 'Melbourne-Voyager' Collision 10 Feb 

1964.  AH & AW Reed, Sydney, 1965. Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, list of officers and men lost in the collision, pp235, 
**when MELBOURNE collided with VOYAGER in 1964, the court of enquiry dealt rough justice to men who should have been exonerated. This 
caused Admiral Hickling to do his own research and write this book, d/w shelf worn else good cond, A$26. 

212/145. (9554)  Lewis, Dr. Tom. The Submarine Six: Australian Naval Heroes: Waller, Farncomb, Rankin, Dechaineux, Collins, 

Sheean.  Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2011. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, heavily illustrated in colour and b/w, end notes, biblio, 
index, pp201, **the 6 Collins class diesel submarines in Australian service were named for Collins (HMAS Sydney) Waller (HMAS Perth), 
Farncomb (HMS Attacker), Rankin (HMAS Yarra), Dechaineux (HMAS Australia) and Sheean (HMAS Armidale)- heroes all, new, A$28. 

212/146. (1283)  Lind, Lew. Battle of the Wine Dark Sea: The Aegean Campaign 1940-1945.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, plates, maps and illus, pp191, index, appendices list all Allied ships in the Aegean 1940-1945 and lists those lost, **operations 
of SOE, SBS, LRDG, SAS, Royal Marine Commandos, Greek Sacred Sqn and Levant Schooner Flotilla plus supporting services including the 
RAN; an excellent overview, vg cond, A$45. 

212/147. (4164)  Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY.  UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus-
trated with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 November 1941? This is a com-
pelling book written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, vg cond, A$45. 
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212/148. (9587)  Pfennigwerth, Ian. Tiger Territory: The Untold Story of the Royal Australian Navy in Southeast Asia from 1948 to 

1971.  Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, superior paper, plates and maps, biblio, chapter 
notes, appendix, index, pp317, **between 1948 and 1971 the RAN served with almost unnoticed distinction in defending the newly emerging 
nations of Malaya, Malaysia and Singapore, new, A$38. 

212/149. (9688)  Salmon, Gregor. Navy Divers: The Incredible Story of the Australian Navy's Elite Unit.  Ebury Press, Sydney, 2011. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp292, **the story of the RAN Clearance Divers from WW2 to present day with quite a 
lot on their work with SAS, vg cond, A$22. 

212/150. (1289)  Shean, Max. Corvette and Submarine.  Author, Perth, 1992. 1st  ed, 8vo in card covers, signed by author, plates & 
illus, index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL’s convoys 41-42, roll of honour of BLUEBELL, **Max Shean 
won two DSOs as a diver on ' X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and again after cutting the submarine cable 
off Saigon, good cond, A$28. 

212/151. (10382)  Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016. 
1st ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the 
Naval Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio  station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst suc-
cessful 6 men were KIA, new, A$28. 

212/152. (4503)  Spurr, Russell. A Glorious Way to Die: The Kamikaze Mission of the Battleship YAMATO, April 1945.  Sidgwick 
& Jackson, London, 1982. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, appendices, pp341, **the biggest battleship ever built, the 
YAMATO was rendered obsolete before she saw action due to the success of carrier-borne planes. She was sunk on 7 Apr 1945 off Okinawa in one 
of the last desperate naval battles of the Pacific War, vg cond, A$36. 

212/153. (10413)  Stewart, William H. Ghost Fleet of the Truk Lagoon, Japanese Mandated Islands: An Account of "Operation 

HAILSTONE" Feb 1944.  Pictorial History Publishers, Montana, 1989 (fp1985.) 3rd printing, large 8vo in card covers, plates (some 
colour) and maps, two items loose in prelims, some underlining in text, foot notes, appendices, pp132, **the anchorage of Truk Lagoon 
was attacked by 72 F6F Hellcats (and submarines) over three days in 1944 resulting in over 50 japanese ships sunk, good cond, A$26. 

212/154. (8729)  Tarrant, V.E. The U-Boat Offensive 1914-1945.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1989. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, pro-
fusely illustrated, biblio & source notes, index, pp190, **during the two world wars U-Boats sunk 8,209 merchant vessels with a gross ton-
nage of 27 million tons. In both wars they came close to bringing Britain to her knees, Originally conceived as coastal boats they were transformed 
into major weapons of global war, vg cond, A$40. 

212/155. (9048)  Walker, Frank B. HMAS ARMIDALE: The Ship That Had To Die.  Kingfisher Press, NSW, 1992 (fp1990). 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers,  plates and maps, appendices list ships company and their fates, pp179, **the ARMIDALE was sunk in Dec 1942 
and a handfull only survived,. They can owe their lives to 18 yr old Ordinary Seaman Teddy Sheean who continued to fire his deck gun at the 
enemy even as the ship slipped beneath the waves. VC stuff if there was ever one, vg cond, A$28. 

212/156. (4945)  Whiting, Brendan. Ship of Courage: The Epic Story of HMAS PERTH and Her Crew.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
1994. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,plates, charts and maps, appendices, index, pp192, **HMAS PERTH and USS HOUSTON were caught at Sun-
da Strait and sunk after a brief battle. This is the story of PERTH from commissioning to sinking in 1942, vg cond, A$40. 

212/157. (6487)  Worledge, G.R. (ed). Contact! HMAS RUSHCUTTER and Australia's Submarine Hunters, 1939-1946.  Anti-
Submarine Officer's Association, Sydney, 1994. 2nd ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, index, pp490, **the story of the establishment of 
the anti-submarine training school at HMAS RUSHCUTTER in Sydney in 1938 and their subsequent adventures during the war years, vg 
cond, A$36. 

 

Special Forces and Airborne 

 

212/158. (3343)  Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Memoir of Service of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squadron, Australia 

and the Sth-West Pacific, 1942-1945.  Australian Military History Publications, Australia, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in printed boards, 
plates, index, maps, nominal roll, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th Commando Sqn was led by the 'Red Steer' Major Norman Winning in Bougain-
ville, New Guinea and New Britain, a good unit history, new cond, A$75. 

212/159. (3353)  Bainbridge, Norman. Humour in an SAS Signals Uniform.  Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, roy 8vo in card covers, illus 
by Allan Langoulant, pp64, **an excellent addition to the SAS collection; very funny, new, A$20. 

212/160. (5173)  Buxton, David. Honour to the Airborne, Pt 2: Sword of Honour.  Elmsdon Publishing, England, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo 
booklet in card covers, plates, biblio, comp slip added loose, pp79, **a full listing of all awards and decorations won by (Brit) SAS soldiers 
from the original 'L' Detachment in North Africa in WW2 to the Falklands Campaign; part of a trilogy (Pt1 and Pt 3 never seen), mint cond 
and very scarce, A$36. 

212/161. (5325)  Cookridge, E.H. They Came from the Sky:  Heinemann, London, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in price-clipped d/w and mylar, 
plates, maps on boards, biographic listing of agents who were involved in these operations, pp264, **The stories of LtCol Francis Cam-
merts, DSO, Major Roger Landes, MC & Bar and Capt Harry Ree, DSO, OBE three SOE agents and their successful networks and operations in  
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occupied France in WW2, sl foxing to edges else vg cond, A$45. 

212/162. (1293)  Cowles, Virginia. The Phantom Major: The Story of David Stirling and the SAS.  Collins, London, 1964 (fp1958). 
Reprint, 8vo in worn  and price cl. d/w, plates, junior edition, index,  pp320, **a memorable biography of one of the great soldiers of WW2, 
foxed else fair cond, A$25. 

212/163. (10367)  Croucamp, Dennis. Only My Friends Call Me "Crouks": Rhodesian Reconnaissance Specialist.  Pseudo Publish-
ing, Cape Town, 2008 (fp2006). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, signed and dedicated by the author, plates, maps on inside covers, 
chapter notes, biblio, nominal index, pp478, **LtGen Coster said "this is not a book for the faint hearted" He also said it is the finest soldier's 
story he had ever come across. It is a true account of life in the Selous Scouts, vg cond, A$65. 

212/164. (10205)  David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious hostage rescue mission in history. The 
attack on Entebbe airport by Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily detailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages. 
The only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the current Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35. 

212/165. (4326)  Farran, Roy. Winged Dagger: Adventures on Special Service.  Cassell Military Classic, London, 1998 (fp1948). Re-
print, small 8vo in card covers, maps and illus, pp340, **Farren was wounded and captured on Crete but escaped back to England. He then 
served with SAS in the Italian campaign in 1945 organising and leading guerrillas against the Germans, vg cond, A$22. 

212/166. (291)  Horton, Dick. Ring of Fire: Australian Guerrilla Operations Against the Japanese in World War II.  Macmillan, Syd-
ney, 1983. 1st ed,  8vo in protected d/w,  plates and maps, index, pp164, **the Ring of Fire refers to the intensive guerilla operations 
mounted by Services Reconnaissance Department (SRD -Australia, Britain and the US) against the Japanese, vg cond and becoming scarce, 
A$40. 

212/167. (6526)  Kennedy, Michael Paul. Soldier 'I' SAS.  Bloomsbury, London, 1989. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, glossary, 
pp257, **the author spent 18 years in 22 SAS Regt including Op Jaguar and Mirbat, Northern Ireland, Prince's Gate and many other hairy ops, 
vg cond, A$26. 

212/168. (10252)  Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Desperadoes of 

WW2.  Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl Anders Lassen's VC) index, 
pp402, **the 'mad men' of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders Lassen, 
VC, MC (and two Bars). Reviewed by Jim Truscott (review loose in end pages), vg cond, A$28. 

212/169. (10254)  Macklin, Robert. Warrior Elite: Australia's Special Forces, Z Force to the SAS, Intelligence Operations to Cyber 

Warfare.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, abbrev. list, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp375, 
**the story of Australia's Special Forces and intelligence operations, from SOA & SRD in WW2 to SASR, 1 & 2 Cdo Regiments and ASIS/ASIO/
DSD operations of today, (reviewed enclosed), vg cond, A$28. 

212/170. (9900)  McKay, Gary. On Patrol with the SAS: Sleeping With Your Ears Open.  Accessible Publishing Systems P/L, Syd-
ney, 2007. (fp1999). 1st ed in this format, small 4to in card covers, large print, ex lib, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp458, **at last a good 
book in LARGE PRINT for us old blokes, good cond, A$24. 

212/171. (5369)  Owen, LtCol David Lloyd, DSO, OBE, MC. The Desert My Dwelling Place: The Long Range Desert Group in Nth 

Africa in WW2.  Cassell, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, some foxing to edges plates, maps, index, pp271, **this is the 
story of Y2 Patrol LRDG told by it's commander. They were very effective in attacking German convoys, fuel and ammo dumps and airfields be-
hind the lines. They were great desert navigators and skillful fighters, vg cond and hard to find, A$65. 

212/172. (6808)  Pinney, Peter. The Barbarians: A Soldier's New Guinea Diary.  UQP, Brisbane, 1988. 1st ed, small 8vo in card co-
vers, maps, notes, pp240, **Peter Pinney served in 2/8th Commando, fair cond and hard to find, A$24. 

212/173. (5045)  Savage, David. Through the Wire: Action with the (Australian) SAS in Borneo and the (US) Special Forces in Vi-

etnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, glossary, pp239, **David Savage served as an officer 
with the Australian SAS in Borneo and with the US Special Forces 'Mike Force' in the Central Highlands of South Vietnam. He trained and led 
teams of Montagnards against the Viet Cong, vg cond, A$32. 

212/174. (8900)  Stanton, Shelby. Special Forces at War: An Illustrated History, Southeast Asia 1957-1975.  Zenith Press, USA, 2008 
(fp1990). Facsimile reprint, large 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in b/w plates, colour maps and posters, biblio, index, pp382, **a very 
detailed pictorial history of US Special Forces on operations in South Vietnam. Some Australian content, vg cond, A$50. 

212/175. (1828)  Trigellis-Smith, S. The Purple Devils: A History of the 2/6 Australian Commando Squadron (formerly the 2/6 Aus-

tralian Independent Company, 1942-1946.).  2/6 Commando Squadron Association, Melbourne, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in sl nipped d/w, 
signed by three members of the 2/6th Cdo (Williams, Ashford & Cabourne) letter inserted loosly from another member John Lucas, 
plates & maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp305, **the 2/6th Cdo, AIF served in the New Guinea Campaign at 
Kokoda, Buna, the Markham-Ramu Valleys and finally at Balikpapan, Borneo, this is now a rare book in 1st ed, vg  cond, A$200. 

212/176. (10202)  Westhorp, Christopher.(ed) The Commando Pocket Manual 1940-1945.  Conway Bloomsbury, London, 2015 
(fp2012). Reprint, small 8vo in hard back covers, profusely illustrated, index, pp128, **a compilation of the training manuals of SOE and 
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OSS during WW2, new, A$32. 

212/177. (10285)  White, Ken. Criado: A Story of East Timor.  Indra Publishing, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, map,  
pp175, **Criado was the name given to the native Timorese who assisted the 2/2nd Commando in their fight against the Japanese in WW2. This 
is essentially the Archie Campbell story, vg cond, A$24. 

212/178. (5760)  Wong Sue, Jack, DCM. (AKR 13) Blood on Borneo.  Author, Perth, 2001. 1st card cover ed, 8vo, plates and maps, 
pp399, **the legendary Jack Sue (AKR 13) was a member of Z Special in WW2. His exploits were many and varied especially in Borneo as a 
member of the AGAS operation (Jack died recently in Perth), vg cond, A$25. 

212/179. (4669)  Wright, Malcolm. If I Die: Coastwatching and Guerilla Warfare Behind Japanese Lines.  Lansdowne Press, Mel-
bourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, from the library of R.D.F. Lloyd, inscr, maps, pp192, **a vividly-told exciting story of 
Australians and New Guinea natives fighting side-by-side against a common enemy, the Japanese - a great book vg cond and very scarce, 
A$85. 

212/180. (10352)  Zinke, Ryan (with Scott McEwen). Americn Commander: Serving a Country Worth Fighting For and Training the 

Brave Soldiers Who Lead the Way.  W Publishing Group, USA, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, chapter notes, 
pp255, **the author Zinke served with the USN SEAL teams and saw active service in the Middle East, good cond, A$22. 

 

Vietnam 

 

212/181. (10369)  Alexander, Ron & Sasser, Charles W. Taking Fire: The True Story of a Decorated Chopper Pilot.  St. Martin's 
Press, NY,  2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp308, **the harrowing tour of Vietnam by a chopper pilot who survived many direct hits, 
vg cond, A$25. 

212/182. (4228)  Battle, Captain M.R. (ed) The Year of the Tigers: The Second Tour of the 5th Battalion, The Royal Australian Regi-

ment in South Vietnam, 1969-70.  Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 4to in fine d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full set of fold-
out operational maps, nominal roll, honours and awards,pp207, **an excellent unit history of a very good Australian combat battalion, 
now very scarce in 1st ed, close to mint cond, A$175. 

212/183. (5044)  Blair, Anne. There to the Bitter End: Ted Serong in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, plates, maps, source notes, glossary, index, pp298, **Colonel Ted Serong led the AATTV into Vietnam in 1962. He had a major role in 
advising the US Military Commander and to the CIA on counter-insurgency, a well received book on one of the legends of Vietnam, new cond, 
A$28. 

212/184. (8907)  Bradford, David. The Gunner's Doctor: Vietnam Letters.  Random House, Sydney, 2007. 1st card ed, 8vo, colour 
plates, glossary, pp313, **Dr David Bradford wrote many letters home to his family during his tour of South Vietnam in 1968. These are those 
letters, new, A$25. 

212/185. (10035)  Donahue, James C. Mobile Guerrilla Force: With the Special Forces in War Zone D.  Naval Institute Press, USA, 
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, pp205, **captures the intensity, insight, and drama of special forces operations in South Vi-
etnam, vg cond, A$35. 

212/186. (9148)  Finger Lee, Sandra. Vietnam on Canvas: Ken McFadyen: An Artist at War.  Barrallier Books, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, 
oblong 8vo in d/w, superior art paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix, notes, index, pp144, **McFadyen was appointed Australia's Offi-
cial War Artist for Vietnam in 1967. He served a year in country attached to 2RAR during which time he completed 149 paintings and charcoal 
sketches for the Australian War Memorial. He died in 1986 aged 66, new, A$42. 

212/187. (9468)  Goldstein, Gordon M. Lessons in Disaster: McGeorge Bundy and the Path to War in Vietnam.  Times Books/Henry 
Holt & Co, NY, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, notes, index, pp300, **a revelatory look at the pivotal decisions that led to Ameri-
ca's entanglement in Vietnam, drawing on the insights and reassessments of one of the war's architects and charting vital lessons for the contem-
porary application of US power, vg cond, A$24. 

212/188. (7700)  Kirkland, Fred (ed). Sometimes Forgotten.  Plaza Historical Service, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, rolls of honour for Korea, addendum,  roll of various other actions, biblio, pp238, **being a record of those of Australia's military 
forces (RAN, Army and RAAF) who died and those who were decorated in Vietnam, Malaya, Borneo, Malay Peninsular, Korea, BCOF, UN, 
HMAS Voyager (1964) and RMC Duntroon (1956), vg cond, A$32. 

212/189. (4049)  Mangold, Tom & Penycate, John. The Tunnels of Cu Chi.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in mint 
d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, chronology of main events in the Vietnam War, *the amazing story of the VC tunnel builders and their 
opponents the 'Tunnel Rats', vg cond, A$24. 

212/190. (1564)  McGregor, Sandy. No Need for Heroes: The Aussies who Discovered the Viet Cong’s Secret Tunnels.  Calm, Syd-
ney, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices lists organisation and roll of 3 Fd Tp RAE 1965-66, pp271, 
**Australian Engineer Tunnel Rats in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces, Sth Vietnam, vg cond, A$28. 
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212/191. (5379)  McKay, Gary & Stewart, Elizabeth. Vietnam Shots: A Photographic Account of Australians at War.  Allen & Un-
win, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large roy 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in b/w, appendix contains a chronology of the war, end 
notes, biblio, index, pp199, **photos and narrative covering all aspects of the war - from the battlefields to the home front - an evocative ac-
count, vg cond, A$32. 

212/192. (8480)  McKay, Gary, MC. Delta Four: Australian Riflemen in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, plates, maps, end notes, glossary, appendix, index, pp313, **details the inner workings of a rifle company, how its soldiers trained 
for war, and how they operated and fought in the war zone, vg cond, A$24. 

212/193. (5881)  Modystack, Neville J. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse,  Vietnam, 1965-1966.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 
1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of 
Wales Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne 
Brigade in Bien Hoa, new, A$45. 

212/194. (6875)  Mollison, Lieutenant-Colonel Charles S. Long Tan and Beyond: Alpha Company 6 RAR in Vietnam 1966-67.  
Cobb's Crossing Publication, NSW, 2006 (fp2005). 3rd ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  signed by the author, colour and b/w 
plates, maps, appendices show full nominal roll of Alpha Company, glossary, superior paper, honours and awards, index, pp427, 
**a first-hand account of Long Tan, Operation Bribie etc. An excellent addition to our Vietnam histories, new, A$45. 

212/195. (9983)  Neese, Harvey & O'Donnell, John (eds). Prelude to Tragedy: Vietnam 1960-1965.  Naval Institute Press, USA, 2001. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp309, **a compelling account of Americans & Vietnam-
ese who participated in the early years of the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$22. 

212/196. (6286)  O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w,  plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appoint-
ments (both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, **an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian 
Regiment, vg cond and scarce, A$140. 

212/197. (5043)  O'Farrell, Terry, OAM. Behind Enemy Lines: An Australian SAS Soldier in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and diagrams, service history incl honours and awards, glossary, index, pp250, **an honest, 
personal account of one man's career as a soldier in the Australian SAS, vg cond, A$24. 

212/198. (8193)  Palazzo, Albert. Australian Military Operations in Vietnam.  AHU, Canberra, 2006. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers, 
colour & b/w platesbiblio, index, pp173, **a useful overview of Australia's military effort in Vietnam, new, A$26. 

212/199. (7580)  Patterson, Rob. From Vietnam to Timor: Misfit, Missionaries and Mercenaries.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 
8vo in laminated pictorial boards, profusely illus, index, pp171, **the story of a bloke who served on after Vietnam - in all sorts of humani-
tarian and NGO jobs across the world, new, A$24. 

212/200. (2696)  Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered.  Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and 
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to include every man by unit, an inval-
uable reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85. 

212/201. (10179)  Perryman, John & Mitchell, Brett. Australia's Navy in Vietnam: Royal Australian Navy Operations 1965-72.  Top-
mill P/L, nd? 1st ed?, 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, honour roll, pp96, **the RAN did a lot of work in Vietnam 
from operating the HMAS SYDNEY bringing troops and supplies to and from Australia, to Clearance Divers etc, vg cond, A$40. 

212/202. (7348)  Picken, Bruce. Vietnam Digger's Language: Abbreviations, Acronyms, Terms and Jargon of the Vietnam War.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **an alphabetical listing of the unique Aussie 
digger language of the Vietnam War; quite a work, new, A$35. 

212/203. (10345)  Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 
2017. 1st ed,  large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force 
and it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Province in South Vietnam, new, A$45. 

212/204. (10319)  Rochester, Stuart I & Kiley, Frederick. Honor Bound: American Prisoners of War in Southeast Asia 1961-1973.  
Naval Institute Press, USA, 1999 (fp1998). Reprnt, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, chapter notes, index, pp707, 
**close to 800 US servicemen were captured during the Vietnam War with 591 returning home in 1973. vg cond, A$62. 

212/205. (4768)  Sayce, Captain R.L. & O'Neill Lt. The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vietnam by 

4 RAR/NZ (ANZAC) battalion 1971-1972.  4RAR, Brisbane, 1972. 1st ed, 4to, lacks d/w, inscr on fep, fully illus with colour and b/
w plates and operational maps, nominal roll incl NZ members, pp208, **4RAR completed two tours of South Vietnam. The second tour 
was a co-joined effort with RNZIR (Whiskey and Victor Companies), good cond, A$75. 

212/206. (7682)  Scott, Colonel F. Peter, DSO. Command in Vietnam: Reflections of a Commanding Officer.  Slouch Hat Publica-
tions, Victoria, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, appendices, nominal roll of those who were on both tours of Vi-
etnam, officers roll, honours and awards, casualty list, biblio, index, pp160, **Peter Scott commanded 3RAR from 1969-1972 on their 
second tour of Vietnam. He also served in 3RAR in Korea and Japan in the '50's, new, A$30. 
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212/207. (2112)  Sheehan, Neil. A Bright Shining Lie: John Paul Vann and America in Vietnam.  Picador, London, 1990. (fp1988). 
Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers,  plates (one loose),maps,  index, biblio, pp861, **a Pulitzer Prize winner; one of the most poignant and 
hard-hitting of all the books on Vietnam; the story of John Paul Vann, a senior and controversial American adviser to the Sth Vietnam Army and 
CIA on and off till his death in a helo crash in 1972, vg cond, A$25. 

212/208. (6947)  Stanton, Shelby L. Vietnam Order of Battle: A Complete, Illustrated Reference to the U.S. Army and Allied Ground 

Forces in Vietnam, 1961-1973.  Galahad Books, NY 1987 (fp1981). Reprint, large folio-sized volume in good d/w, plates and maps, 
appendices, biblio, index, pp396, **covers organisation, commands, stations, deployments, operations, weapons, equipment casualties and in-
signia; an outstanding and complete reference, Australian & NZ content, vg cond and now hard to find, A$60. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

212/209. (1414)  Austin, Ron. Forward Undeterred : The History of the 23rd Battalion AIF, 1915-1919.  Slouch Hat Pub, Victoria, 2007 
(fp1998). Reprint, large 8vo in dw, signed by the author, plates, full rolls, index, pp311, **the 23rd Bn, AIF served on Gallipoli and then 
the Western Front at Poziers, Polygon Wood, Broodseinde Ridge, Ville sur Ancre, Mont St. Quentin, and the Beaurevoir Line. A good solid unit 
history, vg cond, A$65. 

212/210. (2276)  Babington, Anthony. For The Sake Of Example: Capital Courts-Martial 1914-1920.  Leo Cooper, UK, 1993 (fp1983). 
Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, appendix, biblio, index, pp238, **a total of 346 officers and other ranks were summarily executed at dawn following 
convictions by courts martial in the field in WW1. Australia executed NONE! vg cond, A$45. 

212/211. (4644)  Bean, C.E.W. ANZAC to Amiens: A Shorter History of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War.  
AWM, Canberra, 1948 (fp1946). 5th impr, 8vo in protected but pr.cl d/w, plates, maps, index, pp567, **Bean was the Official Australian 
War Historian and was responsible for the 12 volume Official History of the War. This is a preceised version encapsulating all campaigns in which 
Australians fought, vg cond, A$45. 

212/212. (10416)  Beckett, Ian F. Ypres: The First Battle 1914.  Pearson, UK, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, end 
notes, appendix, biblio, index, pp221, **an appraisal of the significance of First Ypres as a key moment in the Great War making the transition 
from war as it had been to what it would become, vg cond, A$32. 

212/213. (5606)  Berrie, Lieut Geo. L. Under Furred Hats: 6th  Australian Light Horse Regiment.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1919) Re-
print, small 8vo in brown cloth covers,  titles gilt, plates, casualty lists, honours and awards, pp179, **the 6th ALH served on Gallipoli 
and then in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Amman, Es Salt and the Jordan Valley, new cond and now scarce, A$150. 

212/214. (4948)  Billett, Major R.S. (Retd) War Trophies from the First World War 1914-1918.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1999. 1st ed, roy. 
8vo in d/w, profusely illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp91, **the author commanded a Squadron in SASR after Vietnam; a useful reference, 
vg cond, A$26. 

212/215. (2946)  Broinowski, L. (ed) Tasmania's War Record 1914-1918.  J. Walch/The Govt of Tasmania, Hobart, 1921. 1st ed, small 
4to in red cloth, titles gilt, inscr. In fep, comp. slip loose at front, plates, full rolls, enlistments by district, map, pp370, **an important 
volume covering all Tasmanians who served in WW1, very solid condition and now rare, A$350. 

212/216. (2355)  Carne, W.A. Lieutenant. In Good Company: Being a Record of the 6th Machine Gun Company, A.I.F. in Search of 

Peace 1915-1919.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1937) Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed boards, illus, maps, rolls, appendices, roll of honour,  
pp434, **the 6th MG Coy served through Gallipoli and the Western Front, a complete unit history, new, A$85. 

212/217. (5365)  Charlton, Peter. Pozieres 1916: Australians on the Somme.  Methuen Haynes, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp318, **Pozieres was seen by Rawlinson as 'the key to the Somme'. In moving the front 1,500m the 
Australian 1st Division lost over 23,000 men in 23 days, the greatest loss ever suffered by Australia, vg cond and hard to find, A$45. 

212/218. (9259)  Corfield, Robin S. Don't Forget Me Cobber: The Battle of Fromelles.  Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 2009 (fp2000). 
Revised & updated ed, large 8vo in d/w, many illustrations, Australia, British and German Rolls of Honour, chapter notes, index, 
pp505, **the disasterous Fromelles attack on the night of 19 July 1916 where the British and Australian AIF units took over 6,500 casualties to the 
German losses of just 500, vg cond, A$75. 

212/219. (10008)  Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/
w, inscr in fep,  plates, maps, index, pp299, **Monash wrote many letters to his wife and daughter of which this book displays most. Later in 
the war a certain egoism is apparent in his writings which exemplifies the status of the Australian forces and their victories in 1918, vg cond and 
quite scarce, A$120. 

212/220. (3459)  G.W.G & S. The Thirty-Ninth: The History of the 39th Battalion, Australian Imperial Force.  Burridge, Perth Nd? 
(fp1934) Facsimile reprint, 8vo in decorated boards, illus,  11 folding maps, index, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp371, **a Victo-
rian Battalion trained on Salisbury plain as a part of the 3rd Division, saw action right through the Western Front Campaign, a good unit history 
and now scarce, vg cond, A$180. 
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212/221. (8849)  Gellert, Leon. Songs of a Campaign.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1917. 3rd and enlarged ed, small 8vo in green 
cloth, illustrated by Norman Lindsay, pp124, **for many years Leon Gellert wrote a literary column for the Sydney Morning Herald. His 
poems are a valuable part of the history of the Dardanelles Campaign. He has been described as Australia's finest poet of the Great War, vg cond 
and hard to find, A$30. 

212/222. (4913)  Joynt, W.D, VC. Saving the Channel Ports 1918.  Wren Publishing, Victoria, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, 
signed by the author, plates, maps, personal diary entries, biblio, pp233, **Lt Donovan Joynt, VC, 8th Bn, AIF gives a vivid and most 
accurate picture of the 1st Division in action at a time when the British 2nd and 5th Armies were crumbling before the German Spring Offensive, 
excellent stuff, vg cond and scarce with signature, A$85. 

212/223. (7828)  Kahan, Henry K. The 28th Battalion, AIF: A Record of War Service.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 2007 (fp1969). Reprint, 
4to in card-covers, plates, nominal roll, honours and awards,  (VC to Alfred Gaby), battle honours, pp84+xlviii, **a reprint of Henry 
Kahan's important book on the West Australian 28th Bn, AIF in the Great War, as new cond, A$60. 

212/224. (9192)  Kipling, Rudyard. The Irish Guards in the Great War (in 2 volumes).  Spellmount, UK, 1997 (fp1923). Reprint, large 
8vos in d/ws, plates and maps, vol 1 the 1st Bn, vol 2 the 2nd Bn,honours and awards (3 VCs), casualty lists, index, pp320 & pp223, 
**Kipling's forgotten masterpiece. His son John joined the Irish Guards and was KIA in France aged 18 - his fate was not known till 1992. This 
work is his father's monument to his beloved son, vg cond, A$68. 

212/225. (3787)  Laird, J.T. Other Banners. An Anthology of Australian Literature of the First World War.  AWM, Canberra, 1971. 
1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, notes on authors, biblio, pp187, **a comprehensive collection of the best writings and a self-contained, coher-
ant account of the Australian experience of the war of 1914-18, vg cond, A$24. 

212/226. (4882)  Lawrence, T.E. Seven Pillars of Wisdom: A Triumph.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1935 (1st public ed 1935). 1st public 
ed, large 8vo in gold embossed brown buckram with lovely patina, inscr in fep, drawn portrait plates and fold-out maps, place 
name index, appendices contain rolls of Hejaz Armoured Car Company and the Ten-Pounder Talbot Battery, pp672, **Lawrence 
wrote his classic book after a very successful war leading the Arabs against the Turks, considered one of the most important books on war espe-
cially political and guerrilla warfare, slight separation of frontispiece, no foxing, slight  nibbling to edges, tight spine,  vg cond of an 
early printing, A$110. 

212/227. (3559)  Lee, Major J.E, DSO, MC. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion, A.I.F.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1927) Facsimile re-
print, 8vo in buckram with gilt titles, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards with citations, casualties, pp132, **the 45th was 
born from remnants of the gallant 'Fighting' 13th Bn, AIF, 4th Bde, after Gallipoli at Tel-el-Kabir in Egypt and fought with distinction on the 
Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt, Passchendaele and  Villers Bret among others, new, A$75. 

212/228. (10132)  Lynch, E.P.F. Somme Mud: The Experiences of an Infantryman in France, 1916-1919.  Index Books, London, 2006. 
Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, glossary, pp347, **one of the great WW1 books . Up there with 'Her Soldiers We' and 'All 
Quiet', vg cond and hard to find in h/b, A$30. 

212/229. (regret sold) 

212/230. (4832)  MacDonald, Lyn. They Called it Passchendaele.  Michael Joseph, London, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and 
maps, index, biblio, author's note, pp253, **the story of the Third Battle of Ypres considered possibly the worst campaign in the annals of 
warfare, told from the perspective of the British, Canadian and ANZAC soldier, 993 officers and 18,247 other ranks were KIA or DOW on the 
first day 1 July 1916, vg cond, A$35. 

212/231. (10317)  Mather, Jill. Forgotten Heroes: The Australian Waler Horse.  Bookbound Publishing, Qld, 2012 (fp2007) Revised 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, pp143, **tracks the worldwide reputation as a horse without equal. From the Boer War to 
WW2, the Waler was used to great effect, new, A$30. 

212/232. (296)  McMullin, Ross. Will Dyson - Cartoonist, Etcher, and Australia's Finest War Artist.  Angus & Robertson, 1984. 1st 
ed, 4to in d/w, illus in b/w and colour, index, source notes,  pp337, **Dyson was an official Australian war artist in WW1. Prior to that 
he worked for the radical English newspaper the Daily Herald adding much to the political and social issues of the day, vg cond, A$42. 

212/233. (1195)  McNicol N.G. The Thirty-Seventh: The History of the 37th Battalion, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1936) Facsimile 
reprint 8vo in original blue cloth  boards, a full nominal roll incl casualties, plates, illus and maps, pp354 **a Victorian battalion, the 
37th was part of the 10th Brigade, 4th Div and served with distinction on the Western Front at Messines, Ypres, Passchendaele and the Hinden-
burg Line among others, vg cond, now very scarce, A$180. 

212/234. (4067)  Newton, L.M. The Story of the Twelfth: A Record of the 12th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War of 1914-1918.  
Burridge, Perth, 2000 (fp1925). General facsimile reprint of the fat little 1925 1st ed in the larger 4to format in d/w, additional nomi-
nal index, portraits of the officers of the 12th, **the 12th saw much action on Gallipoli and the Western Front. It comprised companies from 
Tasmania, Sth Australia and WA. It suffered the second highest casualties of the AIF from 1914-1918 (3531) but lost the most on the Western 
Front (2927), new, A$65. 

212/235. (3925)  Putkowski, Julian & Sykes, Julian. Shot at Dawn: Executions in WW1 by Authority of the British Army Act.  
Wharncliffe Publishing Ltd, UK, 1989. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, illus, rolls, index, biblio, source notes, pp352, **the Brits shot over 350 of 
their own men for 'cowardice & other crimes' in WW1. Australia refused to shoot any! vg cond A$28. 
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212/236. (7629)  St. Claire, Ross. Our Gift to the Empire: 54th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Author, Sydney, 2006. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed and numbered (126/1000) plates (some colour) and maps, nominal rolls plus many biographical 
sketches,  appendices, index, pp454, **the 54th was raised in 1916 in NSW to fight on the Western Front. It saw action at Fromelles, Flai-
baix, Bullecourt, Viller-Bretonneaux and Polygon Wood, new, A$150. 

212/237. (9612)  Stanley, Dr Peter. Digger Smith and Australia's Great War: Ordinary Name - Extraordinary Stories.  Pier 9/
Murdoch Books, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, superior paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix lists all Smiths and Schmidts in 
the book, index, pp368, **inspired by C.J. Dennis's Digger Smith of 1918 traces all of the Smiths in the 1st AIF (9OO of them died). Some 
great stories of Smiths in every unit of the AIF, every rank every job etc. vg cond, A$30. 

212/238. (665)  T.E.Lawrence Revolt In The Desert.  Folio Society, London, 1986 (fp1927). Folio Soc reprint in slip-case, large 8vo in 
yellow buckram, portrait of Lawrence in frontispiece, plates, maps on inside boards, index, pp326, **the story of the indeftigable Law-
renc of Arabia and his war on the Ottomans, under Allenby. Did the Australians beat him to Damascus? vg cond, A$45. 

212/239. (9009)  Taylor, F.W & Cusack, T.A. Nulli Secundus: A History of the Second Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919.  Burridge, Perth, 
1992 (fp1942). Reprint, 8vo in blue cloth boards, titles gilt, portrait of 1st CO  LtCol G.F. Bround in fronispiece, colour patch on title 
page, plates,honours and awards (VC toCpl T.J. Kenny), pp357, **the 2nd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and served on Gallipoli (the Land-
ing) and the Western Front in France (Somme, Amiens and the Hindenburg Line ) and through Flanders in Belgium; new cond, A$85. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

212/240. (7264)  Allchin, Lt.Col. Frank, MM. Purple and Blue: The History of the 2/10th Battalion, AIF (The Adelaide Rifles) 1939-

1945.  2/10th Assn, Adelaide, 2008(fp c1958). Reprint, large 8vo in mint blue cloth (lacks d/w) boards with colour patch,  plates, 
maps of Tobruk, Milne Bay, Sanananda and Shaggy Ridge, nominal roll, casualty lists, honours and awards,  pp408 +88, **the 2/10th 
served in the Middle East (Tobruk, Palestine & Syria), New Guinea Campaign (Milne Bay, Buna, Sanananda, Ramu Valley and Balikpapan in 
Borneo; a good unit history, vg cond and scarce, A$180. 

212/241. (6143)  Altobello, Brian. Into the Shadows Furious: The Brutal Battle of New Georgia.  Presidio, USA, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in 
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8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, biblio, index, pp287, **the story of Patton's dramatic drive with the US 3rd Army, and in the 9months and 
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composed of 1,400 Australian soldiers the bulk of which came from the 2/22nd Bn, AIF whose role it was to defend Rabaul. On Jan 23 1942, they 
were overwhelmed by a vastly superior Japanese force. Worse was yet to come, vg cond, A$36. 
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the worst Nazi of them all, good riddance, vg cond, A$35. 

212/270. (10087)  Maynard, Roger. Ambon: The Truth About one of the Most Brutal POW Camps in World War 2 and the Tri-
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best of all the German helmet books, a must for the collector, (weight 2.5kg), vg cond, A$140. 
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212/282. (10404)  Riddell, James. Dog in the Snow: The Story of the Wartime Middle East Ski School.  John Douglas Publishing, 
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